BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 61672

STATE OF COLORADO
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

MARY JORDAN,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved

by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision. \

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1.

Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 036938
Category: Abatement Property Type: Commercial Real
Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property.

The parties agreed that the 2011 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:

Total Value: $425,000
(Reference Attached Stipulation)

The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2011 actual value of the subject property, as set forth
above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.
DATED AND MAILED this 3rd day of April 2013.
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

KDy W& s

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and

correct copy of the decision of the \Jjnb Q %amnbac ‘\/
Board of AssesspentiAppeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

Cara McKeller -




R Ner 20 2o

IAT’ GF CDLGRM}G
' g0 'JF AsSASHE‘H WEAL
Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals

STIPULATION ZB|3HAR 21 AH lB 05

Docket Nutber: 61672 and 60877

' Petitioqpr; MaryR Jordan

V8.

- Jefferson County of. ation and Board of County Commissioners
~*Rs$pondent‘ A ' ‘ '

BOTH TARTIES siiputats ond agres oo Tollawe

. The subject property is described by the following Jefferson Cotmty Propert.y Schedu e Number(s) 036938
N 2‘, This Stzpul&tron pertains to the year(s): 2011 and 2012 A
3. . The parties agree that the 2011 and 2012 actual values of the subject property shall be; Supulated V‘ xes belew

: These ncgotxatad values are not appraised values and shall have no bearing on any fumro valuatmns W l¢h Will be
[.determmad in‘accordance with applicable law, : .

‘~'8'shedule-Number BOE Values Shputatad Values :

© . .036938  © $496,700  $425,000 ~ Total sctual value
R o - $106,250 . allocated lo land
$318,750 allocated to improvements,” -

4, ‘ If the Petmoner(s) were (o add xmpmvemcnts or add to an exmmg Jmprovement then the. Assess

. Asscssox g Ofﬁcc would make a downward adjus'tment in valuatxon to reﬂcct thc damage to or destru
, '.tmprevement : ,

.+ assistin the appmsa Processoff
mcome and expense informatien-e

6. :~Pe.t1tloner(s) agrees to allow access to the improvements for the pnrposes of measm mg of te ebtam bmidmg
; c(mclmon mfomanon during no:mal busmess houts.

7 .\,Pctinoncr(s) agree(s) to waive the right to a Board of Assessment Appeals hearmg and an‘y further appeal of tha ‘ |
' vschedu}e numbezs 036938 for the assessment yeaxs covered by this Stipulation. : '

V '?etitioher(s)ﬁ ' Jefferson County Board of Equahzanon and . | S
' V 2 Jefferson County Board of CourLKCOmmwsmners‘ e
JMoJ mewu/ca,asm’\\\sum VpwsTehy: CAUNAL S . "
“ ,j;, Titls: PI%S:'P AN ' Title _ Assistant Coanty Att%uév o
o :Phone‘ : ":S/Al/]? . ’ - Phone: 303-271-8918 ./ T
. ;..*_Date- , 2?03?*779“&1&9 . Date:  _ 3/21/2013 [~
N DocketNumbez 61672and 60877 " 100 Jefferson County Parkway

‘Golden, CO 80419




